PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number from 12/615,842 to application number 12/628,180 previously recorded on Reel 023975 Frame 0692. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment should be recorded under application number 12/628,180 as reflected in the attached executed Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF ENGELHARD	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Spring Limited Partnership
Street Address:	3225 McLeod Drive Suite 100
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12628180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: kteuk@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES P. CLEARY

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD SUITE 300

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40768-501001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES P. CLEARY

Total Attachments: 6

REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0247

.00 1262818

PATENT

source=40768-501001US Assignment#page1.tif source=40768-501001US Assignment#page2.tif source=NOR#page1.tif source=NOR#page2.tif

source=NOR#page3.tif

source=NOR#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

I, ROLF ENGELHARD, of 1867 Ridgecrest Rd. Prescott, AZ 86305, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Life Spring Limited Partnership with offices at 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89121 and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

HIGH INTENSITY AIR PURIFIER

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/628,180¹, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. 61/200,375, filed November 28, 2008¹ and Application No. 61/200,376, filed November 28, 2008¹, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

4848693v.1

¹ Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-6000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.

First Inventor

: ROLF ENGELHARD

Application No. : 12/615,842

Filed

: November 30, 2009

Page 2 of 2

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary ordesirable thicarry out the numoses thereof

	equivalents thereof which may be necessary ordestrable to early out the purposes thereof.
	Date: 4/1/2010 Signature of ROLF ENGELHARD
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the
_	STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF YAVAPAI SS. (Signature of Witness) TAMI JONES Notary Public Yavapai County, Arzona scherovi Therevith set my hand and official seel. Miy Contril. Expires 7- Miy Cont
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, , hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witness)
	that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.
	(Signature of Witness)
	Date:

-2-

TO: JAMES P. CLEARY COMPANY: 32 MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 100



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECEIVED

FEB 24 2010

MINTZ LEVIN, BOSTON

PATENT DOCKET DEPT

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

JAMES P. CLEARY

Company:

3225 MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 100

Fax Number:

18583141501

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	Section 1997
1	Cover Page	V DJG-
2	499.TXT	The second secon
4	Document 1, Batch 1949462	हें हैं है है है जिस्से के लिखें बहु है है है है है है है किया
		The same and the s

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 7:29:38 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT

REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0251

TO: JAMES P. CLEARY COMPANY: 32 MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 100



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



501099696A

2/004

FEBRUARY 23, 2010

PTAS

JAMES P. CLEARY 3225 MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 100 LAS VEGAS, NV 89121

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/23/2010

REEL/FRAME: 023975/0692

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 40768-501001US

ASSIGNOR:

ENGELHARD, ROLF

DOC DATE: 01/28/2010

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

LIFE SPRING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 3225 MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 100 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89121

SERIAL NUMBER: 12615842

FILING DATE: 11/10/2009

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ANTIOXIDANT COMPOSITIONS FOR THE CLEANSING AND CONDITIONING OF SKIN

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0252

2/24/2010 7:29:57 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server USPTO

TO: JAMES P. CLEARY COMPANY: 32 MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 100

023975/0692 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0253

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO JAMES P. CLEARY COMPANY: 32 MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/23/2010 501099696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF ENGELHARD	01/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Spring Limited Partnership
Street Address:	3225 McLeod Drive Suite 100
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12615842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

8583141500

Email:

kteuk@mintz.com

Correspondent Name:

JAMES P. CLEARY

Address Line 1:

3225 McLeod Drive Suite 100

Address Line 4:

Las Vegas, NEVADA 89121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40768-501001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES P. CLEARY

Total Attachments: 2

source=40768-501001US Assignment#page1.tif source=40768-501001US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 05/19/2010